
(Under jurisdiction of Bilaspur Court only)
SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS

LTD.
(A subsidiary of Coal India Ltd., Govt. of India

undertaking)
OFFICE OF GENERAL MANAGER

(MM)
Post Box No. 60, Seepat Road, Bilaspur

(Chattisgarh) 495 006

(केवल �बलासपरु कोट� के �याय�े� के तहत)
साऊथ ई�टन� कोलफ���स �ल�मटेड
(कोल इं�डया �ल�मटेड क� सहायक कंपनी , भारत

सरकार उप�म)
काया�लय महा�बंधक (साम�ी

�बंधन)
पो�ट बॉ�स स�ंया :60, सीपत रोड, �बलासपरु

(छ�ीसगढ़) 495006

Phone No/फ़ोन: 07752-246321 Fax No/फै�स: 07752-246471 PBX
07752-246376-380 Extn:5330
E-mail: gmmm.secl@coalindia.in CIN: U10102CT1985GOI003161 Website:
www.secl.nic.in

Ref No : Date: 12/04/23
SUB: PUBLICATION OF GLOBAL E-TENDER NOTICE FOR

ONLINE BIDDING (GLOBAL)
Offers are invited for supply of the following items through Global E-Tender with e-Reverse
Auction Process:

Placed below is the Global e-tender (with reverse auction) Notice for publication in Indian
Trade Journal . The tender notice related to the following tender:

S
N

Particulars Details

01 NIT No. SECL/BSP/MMW/APS/Motor Grader/01
02 NIT Date: Dt: 12/04/2023
03 Tender ID: 2023_SECL_277257_1

04 Location of work
/Consignee

S
No.

Area Qty Consignee

1 Gevra 7
Depot Officer, Gevra Area, P.O.
Gevra, Distt. Korba (CG)

2 Dipka 3
Depot Officer, Gevra Area, P.O.
Dipka, Distt. Korba (CG)

3
Kusmun

da 4
Depot Officer, Gevra Area, P.O.
Kusmunda, Distt. Korba (CG)

05 Estimated cost: Approx. INR 56644.00 lakhs

06 Description (In English)

Design, manufacture, testing, delivery, on-site erection and
commissioning of diesel engine powered, pneumatic tyred
500-550HP Motor Grader (372.85 KW - 410.135 KW)
(including necessary spares and consumables for 4 years
(1year warranty + 3 years)

07 Description (In Hindi)

डीजल इंजन सचंा�लत, �यमेू�टक टायर 500-550HP मोटर �ेडर
(372.85 KW - 410.135 KW) के �डजाइन, �नमा�ण, पर��ण,
�वतरण, ऑन-साइट �नमा�ण और कमीश�नगं (4 साल के �लए
आव�यक पजु� और उपभो�य साम��य� स�हत) (1 वष� क� वारंट� +
3 वष�)

08 Closing Date & Time for 15/05/2023, 11:00 Hrs IST

mailto:gmmm.secl@coalindia.in
http://www.secl.nic.in/


ON- LINE submission of
bid along with EMD

09 Date & time for opening of
Bid: 16/05/2023, 11:00 Hrs IST

10
Tentative Date & Time of
Starting of Reverse
Auction

Normally within 02 hours after opening of price Bid

11 Tendering Authority &
Department GM (MM)-P/HOD, MM Department

12
Website on which tender is
hoisted and will be
mirrored

www.coalindiatenders.nic.in, www.eprocure.gov.in,
SECL website- www.secl-cil.in & www.itj.gov.in

Notice Inviting Tenders (N.I.Ts) with detailed terms & conditions are available on Central Public
Procurement portal www.eprocure.gov.in, SECL website: www.secl-cil.in and also in Coal India
Limited- e Tenders portal http://coalindiatenders.gov.in.

However Online bid forms have to be downloaded only from Coal India Limited- e Tenders portal
http://coalindiatenders.gov.in and should be uploaded at “Coal India Limited- e Tenders portal
http://coalindiatenders.gov.in .

For Online bidding the bidders are requested to read the instructions carefully given in the
NIT.
Important note to all prospective bidders: the bidders have to get themselves registered online on
the e- procurement portal of CIL http://coalindiatenders.gov.in with valid Digital Signature
Certificate (DSC ) issued from any agency authorized by Controller of Certifying Authority (CCA)
and which can be traced upto the chain of trust to the Root Certificate of CCA.

For any queries in regard to online bidding you are requested to contact following officials of
M/s.NIC or at NIC Toll free Number, before the schedule time for submission of the bid.

Sri Vivek Tiwary, Phone No. : 08103814398
Sri Rajesh Kumar Sahu , Phone No. 08234999688
Help desk No.s at SECL ,Bilaspur – PBX NO. 07752 – 246376 to 88 Ext 5330
NIC Toll Free Telephone Number : 1800-3070-2232

http://www.coalindiatenders.nic.in
http://www.eprocure.gov.in
http://www.secl-cil.in
http://www.itj.gov.in
http://www.eprocure.gov.in
http://www.secl-cil.in
http://coalindiatenders.gov.in
http://coalindiatenders.gov.in
http://coalindiatenders.gov.in
http://coalindiatenders.gov.in


For any clarification in respect of the tender You may contact following official of SECL:
De Manager(MM)/Purchase
ac Contact No. (EPBX-07752-246376 to
380 Extn-5022)

General Manager(MM)/P-HOD
Cc: CVO, SECL, Bilaspur.
Cc: Notice Board, SECL Hqrs., Bilaspur.
Cc: SECL Cell, 13, RN Mukherjee Road, Kolkata- 700001.
Cc: GM (MM), BCCL, CCL, ECL, WCL, NCL, MCL/CIL.
CC: GM, District Industries Centre, Collectorate Complex, Bilaspur.
 Cc : President, CCCI, Ch. Devilal Vyapar Udyog Bhawan, 2nd Floor, Bombay

Market, Raipur, Chhattisgarh 492001


